23
5
Nevada
800-722-4210
Fax: 800-248-3620
Pennsylvania
800-233-4210
Fax: 800-854-4146

866-693-6903
Fax: 866-693-6904
How to Order Value Series
Fire Rating
“F”= Fire rated
“__” = Non-fire
Key Stop
KS = Key Stop Installed
IN = 220-24VAC transformer
30 = 30 Second delayed egress
Base Plate Finish
AL= Aluminum
BK = Black
Strikes
98 = Semi-Mortise
99 = Surface
NSK = Narrow Stile Door Kit
Options
SN1 = Sex Nut Kit
(2 per kit)
Series Type
40 = Standard Rim Device
F V 40 EB x W KS CD BK BLK 99 48             SN1
Line
V = Value Series
Dogging Function
LD = Less Dogging
CD = Cylinder Dogging
HD = Hex Dogging
(Available on ES, EX
and EX x W only)
Door Width / Device Length
36" wide door ( 3' )
48" wide door ( 4' )
Electric Function
EB = 9VDC
EB x W = 9VDC Exit Alarm w/Battery Weatherized
EH = 12VAC Exit Alarm Hardwired
EHxR = 12VAC Exit Alarm Hardwired w/Remote Signal
EL = Exit Alarm w/Electronic Intergration
EM = Delayed Egress Exit Alarm w/Magnetic Lock
ES = Electric Switching
EX = Request to Exit Weatherized
Push Pad/Signage
RWE = Red Push Pad w/white
letters in English
BLK = Plain Black Push Pad,
door sign included
(Foreign Language Signs Available